504197772 01/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4244448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DRAGAN DJORDJEVIC	01/11/2017
FILIP JELIC	01/11/2017
DRAGAN BAJCIC	01/11/2017
JOVAN CEJOVIC	01/11/2017
ADAM STANOJEVIC	01/11/2017
MILOS NESIC	01/11/2017
JELENA RADENKOVIC	01/11/2017
VLADIMIR MLADENOVIC	01/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEVEN BRIDGES GENOMICS INC.
Street Address:	1 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15405474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (339)244-0501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3392440501

Email: cgilbert@hyperionlawboston.com

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA GILBERT Address Line 1: 1 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: FL 14

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBG-030-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA M. GILBERT

504197772 REEL: 041093 FRAME: 0123

SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia M. Gilbert/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2017	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=SBG-030-US - Executed Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif		
source=SBG-030-US - Executed Assignment for Recordation#page2.tif		
source=SBG-030-US - Executed Assignment for Recordation#page3.tif		
source=SBG-030-US - Executed Assignment for Recordation#page4.tif		
source=SBG-030-US - Executed Assignment for Recordation#page5.tif		
source=SBG-030-US - Executed Assignment for Recordation#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041093 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dragan DJORDJEVIC of Belgrade, Serbia, Filip JELIC of Belgrade, Serbia, Dragan BAJCIC of Belgrade, Serbia, Jovan CEJOVIC of Belgrade, Serbia, Adam STANOJEVIC of Belgrade, Serbia, Milos NESIC of Belgrade, Serbia, Jelena RADENKOVIC of Belgrade, Serbia, and Vladimir MLADENOVIC of Belgrade, Serbia, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Seven Bridges Genomics Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1 Main Street, Suite 500, Cambridge, MA 02142, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Seven Bridges Genomics Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR GENERATING, BY A VISUAL QUERY BUILDER, A QUERY OF A GENOMIC DATA STORE

described in

Application No. 15/405,474 filed on January 13, 2017

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Hyperion Law, LLC, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Attorney Docket No.: SBG-030-US

Page 1 of 5

Name:	Dragan DJORDJEVIC		
Signature:	Hus offy	Date:	11.01.17
Residence Address:	Belgrade, Serbia	Citizenship :	RS
Correspondence Address:	c/o Seven Bridges Genomics Inc. 1 Main Street, Suite 500 Cambridge, MA 02142		
Witnessed by (printed name):	Jelena Radenkovic		
Witness Signature:	Huy	Date:	/1.01.17

Name:	Filip JELIC		
Signature:	(d)	Date:	11.01.17
Residence Address:	Belgrade, Serbia	Citizenship :	RS
Correspondence Address:	c/o Seven Bridges Genomics Inc. 1 Main Street, Suite 500 Cambridge, MA 02142	4	1

Witnessed by (printed name):	Jelena Radenkovic		
Witness Signature:	Hum-	Date:	11.01.17

Name:	Dragan BAJCIC		
Signature:	Bojult Proton Date: 11.01		11-01,17
Residence Address:	Belgrade, Serbia	Citizenship :	RS
Correspondence Address:	c/o Seven Bridges Genomics Inc. 1 Main Street, Suite 500 Cambridge, MA 02142	O TO THE STATE OF	
Witnessed by (printed name):	Jelena Radenkovic		
Witness Signature:	Hum-	Date:	11.01.17

Name:	Jovan CEJOVIC		
Signature:	Hejokut	Date:	11.01.17

Residence Address:	Belgrade, Serbia	Citizensl	h ip RS
		:	TCD.
Correspondence Address:	c/o Seven Bridges Genomics Inc. 1 Main Street, Suite 500 Cambridge, MA 02142		
Witnessed by (printed name):	Jelena Radenkovic		
Witness Signature:	Hum-	Date:	11-01-17

Name:	Adam STANOJEVIC		
Signature:	Grunnerit Atom	Date:	11.01.17
Residence Address:	Belgrade, Serbia	Citizensh	ip RS
		# • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	KS.
Correspondence Address:	c/o Seven Bridges Genomics Inc. 1 Main Street, Suite 500 Cambridge, MA 02142		
Witnessed by (printed name):	Jelena Radenkovic	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Witness Signature:	Hums-	Date:	11.01.17

Name:	Milos NESIC		
Signature:	Milos Hesic	Date:	11.01.12
Residence Address:	Belgrade, Serbia	Citizenshi	p RS
Correspondence Address:	c/o Seven Bridges Genomics Inc. 1 Main Street, Suite 500 Cambridge, MA 02142		
Witnessed by (printed name):	Jelena Radenkovic	19 - 3 B . Arter	
Witness Signature:	Hums-	Date:	11.01.17

Name:	Jelena RADENKOVIC		
Signature:	Hung-	Date:	11-01. (7
Residence Address:	Belgrade, Serbia	Citizenship :	RS
Correspondence Address:	c/o Seven Bridges Genomics Inc. 1 Main Street, Suite 500 Cambridge, MA 02142		

Witnessed by	Vladimir Mladenovic		
(printed name): Witness Signature:	-1) Magarobut	Date:	/1.01.17

Name:	Vladimir MLADENOVIC		
Signature:	-D Maywobit	Date:	11.01.17
Residence Address:	Belgrade, Serbia	Citizensh	ip RS
Correspondence Address:	c/o Seven Bridges Genomics Inc. 1 Main Street, Suite 500 Cambridge, MA 02142		
Witnessed by (printed name):	Jelena Radenkovic		
Witness Signature:	Hrus	Date:	/1.01.17